ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES Z, ZD
POWER CONTACTOR
120 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
104

[10] Non hermetic gasket sealed version.
11. This series drawing is for general use only. Please consult factory for special requirements.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    Z  - X   O   X
                                                [10]ZD - X   O   X
   Relay family_____________________________________|    |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style(A,B,Etc.)____________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal & Circuit(1,2,3 Etc.)__________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage(A,B,C,F,N,Y,YN) _______________________________|
Date of issue: 01/07 - 87 - Page 3 of 5
CONFIGURATION STYLES SERIES Z, ZD
STANDARD TOLERANCE: XX ± .03, XXX ± .010
Date of issue:  01/07 - 88 - Page 4 of 5
WEIGHT IS DEPENDENT UPON CONFIGURATION REQUIRED.
MOUNTING STYLE B
LOCKWASHER, MS35338-44
FLATWASHER, AN960-416L
NUT, .250-28 UNF-2B X 3/8 X 3/16
.250-28 UNF-2A, STUD
.645 MAX LUG DIA
.62 ±.06
2.61 ±.06
.0
3.39 ±.06
.62 ±.06
PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.
WEIGHT: 2 LB 12 OZ MAXIMUM
.562 DIA LUG SEAT TYP
(STEEL)
(STEEL)
STEEL CAD PLATE
POWER TERMINALS
4.75 MAX
3.937
CLEARANCE
.265 R WRENCH
3.15 ±.06
(FARSIDE)
SCHEMATIC
(THIS SIDE)
NAMEPLATE
MAX
4.28
REF
4 PLACES
.218      DIA
-.005
+.010
CONNECTOR
KEYWAY
MAX
3.66
2.843
WEIGHT IS DEPENDENT UPON CONFIGURATION REQUIRED.
MOUNTING STYLE A
PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.
WEIGHT: 2 LB 4 OZ MAXIMUM
.645 MAX LUG DIA
NAMEPLATE
.09
MAX
4.28
LOCKWASHER, MS35338-41
FLATWASHER, AN960-6 (STEEL)
NUT, .138-32 UNC-2B X 1/4 X 3/32
STEEL CAD PLATE
.138-32 UNC-2A, STUD
COIL & AUXILIARY TERMINALS
.562 DIA LUG SEAT TYP
SQUARE
3.42